

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)  
Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

State: W  
County: FREMONT  
SHOSHONE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Wyoming Division Office  
By: Brenda McGehee  
Date: 06/21/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist

Date: 06/23/05

Contract Awarded to: High Country Construction, Inc.

Date: 08/19/05

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
High Country Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 930 Lander, WY 82520	12,234,131.09	
E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 400 Miles City, MT 59301	13,069,600.68	
Engineer's Estimate	8,226,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	1,250,000.00	1,250,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		685,600.26	685,600.26
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	11.996	2,600.00	31,189.60
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		2,110.00	25,311.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	28,790.40
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	11.948	1,450.85	17,334.76
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		1,240.00	14,815.52
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	19,116.80
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	112	180.11	20,172.32
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		154.00	17,248.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	56,000.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1	3,273.38	3,273.38
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		2,800.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	1,800.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		8,400.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	23.992	3,830.31	91,896.80
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		3,300.00	79,173.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	59,980.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	280	207.40	58,072.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		180.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	36,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	400,000.00	400,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		295,000.00	295,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135,000.00	135,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,800.00	10,800.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	7,350	9.78	71,883.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		16.00	117,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	73,500.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	4,390	21.39	93,902.10
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		46.00	201,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	105,360.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	40,000	3.85	154,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		9.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	200,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	31.6	10,500.00	331,800.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		5,300.00	167,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	252,800.00
20301B	Each	Removal of signs			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	20	185.57	3,711.40
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		160.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	2,600.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	82	1,019.64	83,610.48
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		640.00	52,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	41,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	5,760.94	5,760.94
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		29,000.00	29,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	135,000	18.52	2,500,200.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		21.00	2,835,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	1,890,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,100	10.42	11,462.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		21.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	19,800.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	18,600	16.16	300,576.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		21.00	390,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	130,200.00
20429	m	Grade ditch			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	115	14.40	1,656.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		82.00	9,430.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,725.00
20802	m3	Foundation fill			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	100	55.03	5,503.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		52.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	13,600	2.77	37,672.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		3.00	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	47,600.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	410	82.38	33,775.80
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		56.00	22,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	32,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	700	42.30	29,610.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		61.00	42,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	45,500.00
25111	Each	Placed individual boulders			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	300	100.48	30,144.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		220.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	54,000.00
25206	m2	Rockery wall			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	240	48.01	11,522.40
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		120.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	60,000.00
25305	m2	Revet mattress, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,020	106.29	108,415.80
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		130.00	132,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	112,200.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	3,100	661.61	2,050,991.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		610.00	1,891,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		315.00	976,500.00
26005	Each	Verification soil nails			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	4	8,036.50	32,146.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		7,000.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
26006	m2	Soil nail retaining wall			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	430	540.82	232,552.60
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		400.00	172,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		288.00	123,840.00
26007	m	Soil nail			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,062	120.55	128,024.10
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		104.00	110,448.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	63,720.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	44,000	18.21	801,240.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		19.00	836,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	550,000.00
30811	t	Aggregate surface course			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,250	23.93	29,912.50
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		28.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	37,500.00
40103PGCD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-34			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	680	364.95	248,166.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		312.00	212,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	231,200.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	115	179.38	20,628.70
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		153.00	17,595.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	19,550.00
40106ABBH	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 3 million ESALs, type 1 pavement smoothness			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	11,300	46.63	526,919.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		39.00	440,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	452,000.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	130	420.62	54,680.60
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		360.00	46,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	40,300.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,000	43.30	43,300.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		37.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	20,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	590	6.19	3,652.10
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		6.00	3,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,770.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
57003C	LPSM	Culvert design, Townsend Creek			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		37,000.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
57004C	LPSM	Culvert construction, Townsend Creek			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	119,139.57	119,139.57
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		252,000.00	252,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	16	1,237.10	19,793.60
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		1,400.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	12,800.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	60	157.59	9,455.40
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		104.00	6,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,350	195.01	263,263.50
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		150.00	202,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	135,000.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	35	243.82	8,533.70
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		180.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	5,950.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	55	258.64	14,225.20
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		210.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	9,900.00
60201Q	m	1050 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	14	330.09	4,621.26
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		290.00	4,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	40	345.03	13,801.20
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		330.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	10,000.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	10	254.07	2,540.70
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		220.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,000.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	200	290.13	58,026.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		330.00	66,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	40,000.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	4	457.32	1,829.28
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		580.00	2,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	1,320.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	4	572.06	2,288.24
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		820.00	3,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	39	206.96	8,071.44
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		580.00	22,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	9,360.00
60212Z	Each	Energy dissipator, USBR type 6			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	3	15,000.00	45,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		17,000.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	15,000.00
60403FB	Each	Inlet type 6B			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1	4,161.50	4,161.50
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		3,200.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	520	78.30	40,716.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		100.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	36,400.00
60507F	m	150 mm outlet pipe			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	100	62.16	6,216.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		36.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	6,500.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,380	75.09	103,624.20
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		65.00	89,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	89,700.00
61702A	Each	Terminal section type flared end section			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	10	2,505.14	25,051.40
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		2,200.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	30,000.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	4	2,016.48	8,065.92
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		1,730.00	6,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	6,800.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	200	10.00	2,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		13.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	3,600.00
61902FA	Each	Gate road closure, single			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1	4,062.91	4,062.91
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		7,400.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,700.00	2,700.00
61907	Each	Remove and reset gate			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	2	1,440.24	2,880.48
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		2,200.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	1,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62001CE	m3	Rubble masonry, rock face finish			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	430	1,069.47	459,872.10
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		910.00	391,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	111,800.00
62201AC	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	400	92.99	37,196.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		80.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	32,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	600	82.43	49,458.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		114.00	68,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	48,000.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	400	138.10	55,240.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		110.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	44,000.00
62201E	Hour	Roller			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	400	76.25	30,500.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		74.00	29,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	40,000.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	200	133.15	26,630.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		104.00	20,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,500	39.13	58,695.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		36.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	45,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	11,500	11.60	133,400.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		13.00	149,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	92,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	23.0	773.19	17,783.37
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		680.00	15,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	34,500.00
62504BBFM	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method, bonded fiber matrix			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	23.0	7,344.69	168,927.87
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		8,300.00	190,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,500.00	195,500.00
62604BRA	Each	Root transplant, aspen			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	13,630	7.42	101,134.60
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		11.00	149,930.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	81,780.00
62604BW	Each	Woody transplant, willow cuttings			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	220	6.80	1,496.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		6.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,300.00
62616A	Each	Shrubs, mix			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,800	7.11	12,798.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		9.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	10,800.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	44	556.70	24,494.80
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		475.00	20,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	17,600.00
63307A	Each	Delineators type 1			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	140	27.22	3,810.80
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		24.00	3,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,800.00
63307C	Each	Delineators type 3			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	224	27.22	6,097.28
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		24.00	5,376.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	5,152.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	20	247.42	4,948.40
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		212.00	4,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	7,000.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	700	9.90	6,930.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		53.00	37,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,000.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	20	105.15	2,103.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		90.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	50	123.71	6,185.50
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		106.00	5,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	7,500.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	200	30.93	6,186.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		27.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	8,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	74	68.04	5,034.96
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		58.00	4,292.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	15,540.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	100	80.41	8,041.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		69.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	8,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1,800	37.11	66,798.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		32.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	45,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	90	43.30	3,897.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		37.00	3,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,600.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	300	73.49	22,047.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		98.00	29,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	27,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	900	49.00	44,100.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		24.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	14,400.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	11.537	3,093.57	35,690.52
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		3,000.00	34,611.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	4,845.54
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	30	92.78	2,783.40
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,800.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	50	43.30	2,165.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		37.00	1,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	10	61.86	618.60
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		53.00	530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	600.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	50	61.86	3,093.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		53.00	2,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 23-1(2)

Project Name: LOUIS LAKE ROAD REPACKAGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63529A	Week	Temporary traffic signal system			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	18	3,092.76	55,669.68
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		2,700.00	48,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	32,400.00
63605G	LPSM	Relocate electrical line			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	ALL	49,000.00	49,000.00
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		311,000.00	311,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
64301	Each	Vault toilet, provide and installation			
		High Country Construction, Inc.	1	29,582.33	29,582.33
		E. H. Oftedal & Sons, Inc.		19,000.00	19,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00